GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:34

ANSWERED ON:23.02.2010

SECURITY FOR COMMONWEALTH GAMES,2010
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of preparations made so far for maintaining law and order situation during the Commonwealth Games, 2010;

(b) whether the Government has any proposal to provide special training to taxi/ auto-rickshaw drivers in the NCT of Delhi so that they can communicate in a better way with the foreign guests; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the time by which such training is likely to be conducted?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIMULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): The Delhi Police has prepared a comprehensive security plan for ensuring the security of the Commonwealth Games 2010.
Besides an Empowered Security Committee has also been constituted in MHA to review the security arrangements for the Commonwealth Games which meets regularly. Further, an International Security Liaison Group has also been constituted with representatives from Central Security Agencies, Ministry of Defence, Ministry of External Affairs and others to effectively liaison with all the security administrators of all the participating countries in the Commonwealth Games 2010 and to suitably address their security concerns in this regard.

(b) & (c): Yes. The subject matter basically pertains to Government of Delhi who has plans to suitably train taxi/auto rickshaw drivers etc. in the NCT of Delhi for the Commonwealth Games-2010.
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